The Village of Arlington Heights has considered the proposal submitted by your Company for the 
above-described work in response to its INVITATION FOR BIDS opened March 24, 2025. 

YOU ARE HEAREBY NOTIFIED that your proposal/bid has been accepted by the Village Board on 
April 7, 2025 for items and services for the amount of:   Seventy-Four Thousand One Hundred  
Dollars and 00/100ths ($74,100.00). 

You are required to execute the Contract Documents and provide necessary Insurance 
documentation within Fifteen (15) days from the date of this Notice to you. 

If you fail to execute said Contract within Fifteen (15) days from the date of this Notice, said Owner